# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date, which is 12/31/2007, and not 1/2/2008 as previously recorded on Reel 003847 Frame 0985. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storm Products Co.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Storm Products, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o 1049 Camino Dos Rios
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3476033	STORM FLEX
Registration Number:	3168563	KAPTAMID
Registration Number:	2969236	ACCU-TEST
Registration Number:	2697670	PHASE MASTER
Registration Number:	2805657	TRUE BLUE
Registration Number:	1481457	FIBAKOIL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8053734672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com
Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Billingsley
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

TRADEMARK REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0293 3476033

TCH \$165.00

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381T-2005-001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Billingsley	
Signature:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/	
Date:	05/04/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0294

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storm Products Co.		01/02/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Storm Products, Inc.
Street Address:	10221 Werch Drive
City:	Woodridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3476033	STORM FLEX
Registration Number:	2805657	TRUE BLUE
Registration Number:	2697670	PHASE MASTER
Registration Number:	2969236	ACCU-TEST
Registration Number:	3168563	KAPTAMID
Registration Number:	1481457	FIBAKOIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)373-4672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-4244

Email: dzoetewey@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Zoetewey Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Intellectual Property Department Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRANKE: 02985

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TELEDYNE STORM 381T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Billingsley
Signature:	/Wendy K. Billingsley/
Date:	09/05/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=080114 Name Change#page1.tif source=080114 Name Change#page2.tif source=080114 Name Change#page3.tif	



# State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\frac{9}{2}$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 1 4 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 05 99734

ENDORSED - FILED AMENDED AND RESTATED

JAN - 2 2008

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### STORM PRODUCTS CO.

a California corporation

Robert Mehrabian and Melanie S. Cibik certify that:

- They are the duly elected and acting Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, and Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Storm Products Co., a California corporation.
- 2 The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

#### Name

One: The name of the corporation is Teledyne Storm Products, Inc.

#### Purpose

Two: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code. This corporation elects to be governed by all of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 1977 not otherwise applicable to it under Chapter 23 thereof.

#### Authorized Shares

Three: The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 60,000 shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock".

#### Director Liability

Four: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

#### Indemnification of Agents

Five: The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in

Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders.

- The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The Corporation has only one class of shares and the total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is 60,000 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation exceeded the vote required, such percentage vote required for the approval of the outstanding shares being more than fifty percent.

The undersigned have ex	ecuted these Amended and Re	estated Articles of Incorporation on
December 31, 2007		-

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Melanie S. Cibik Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that he or she has read the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

Executed at Thousand Oaks, California, on December 31 , 20 07

and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his or her own knowledge.

Robert Mehrabian Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

land. While Melanie S. Cibik

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

